

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS ORGANIZATION

The Desert Community College District shall have one (1) Associated Students Organization.

Both day and evening student representatives shall be encouraged to participate in student government.

A governing body shall be elected that shall keep an account of its meetings, expenditures, authorizations and policies established.

A simple majority (50% + 1) of the seated voting members of the Associated Students of College of the Desert (ASCOD) Student Senate shall constitute a quorum. Student government members shall adhere to the ratified ASCOD Constitution and Bylaws.

The Associated Students Organization shall be granted permission to use such District facilities, including office space, meeting and project spaces, and spaces for approved operations, as may be authorized subject to the determination by the District of the availability and suitability of such facilities for purposes specified by the Associated Students Organization.

Reference: Education Code Section 76060

Administrator: VP Student Success

College Council Approved: July 26, 2001 A Next Review: July 2006 Executive Cabinet Review/Approval: April 4, 2017 College Planning Council Review/Approval, 1st Reading: April 7, 2017 College Planning Council Review/Approval, 2nd Reading: April 28, 2017 Board Meeting/Information Item: May 19, 2017 Next Review: May 2022